Minutes of the 07/12/2025 CWVWA Monthly Meeting

Welcome by club President Ed Messenger NSOYY

There was a quorum present consisting of 3 officers and 20 members and guests
The meeting was called to order by President Messenger N8OYY at 09:05
Introduction of members and guests

Raffled Item: 3 band radio receiver donated by Rob Pisegna NR8X

Minutes of the June 2025 meeting:
Motion to suspend reading of the minutes (on website) by Jason Robinson N3LSJ
2"by Dan Vincent WZ380
Motion carried by unanimous vote

Treasurer’s report by Bill Everitt W1WRE balance on hand as of 07/12/2025: $4,183.08

Old Business:

Health concerns: Bill/Drema N8BBD; Joel Randolph W8FWD; Jasper & his Dad; Dave
»Cummings KE8VGK; Hal Sickles W8HAL; John Lappie/Nancy K2WVU;

Jerry Maxwell KF8DGU; Leon Lucas KESCBQ

Prayer was offered by Joel Randolph WSFWD

Committee Reports:

Classes: Ed Messenger N8OY'Y — Will try to schedule Tech Class end of August/first of
September

Field Day 2025 recap: Ed Messenger N8OYY — very good participation by young persons;
Pneumatic mast on trailer (excellent!); overall very successful Field Day

Hospitality: No report

POTA Committee: Fred N8SLT — planning POTA event for Support your Parks Day 07/19/2025
at Prickett’s Fort State Park set up @ 08:00, activation beginning 09:00

Technical Committee: Ed Messenger N8OYY — checking with Premier in Weston regarding
7.165 repeater replacement; thank you note to Nutter Fort Fire Dept. for use of generator
for Field Day

Trailer Committee: Ed Messenger N8OYY — need to order new seals for pneumatic mast on
club trailer approx. $150.00 cost. Motion by Ed Rollins K§VNJ / 2 Bob Glasscock
WVEBWY to approve expenditure. Motion carried.

VE Testing: Ed Messenger N8OYY — next session 07/24/2025 @ clubhouse

Website: Todd White K8SKD — no report

Clubhouse: Ed Messenger N8OYY — August meeting will be held at clubhouse due to double
Booking by F.O.P,, air conditioner probléms with onc unit making noise (check with
vendor) :

PIO Report: Hal Sickles WEHAL — no report



New Business:

Applications for Membership: John (Stephen) Burns W8TEC; Chet Wamsley AA8CC;
Steve Milligan W1IEU
Motion to accept membership applications by Dan Vincent WZ80, 2™ by Rob
Pisegna NR8X. Motion carried by unanimous vote

Upcoming local ham events: Ed Messenger N8OYY - WV ARRL Convention, Days Inn,
Flatwoods, WV 07/26/2025 from 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.

Net Controls for upcoming Thursday Night Traders’ Nets:
07/17/2025: Ed Rollins KE§VNI]

07/24/2025: Mack Morris KESLXQ

07/31/2025: Ed Messenger N8OY'Y

08/07/2025: Dan Vincent WZ80

Reminder by Ed Messenger N8OY'Y about the Thursday Night Traders’ Net — Thursdays at 9:00
P.M. on the 147.165 repeater and the ARES Net on the Hamtalk repeater system Tuesdays at
9:00 P.M.

Motion to adjourn by Dan Vincent WZ80, 2™ by Rusty Cottrill NV8K. Motion carried.
Meeting adjourned at 10:24 A. M.

Respectfully submitted,

Ed Rollins KESVNJ



WESBANCO
Balance on Hand 06/14/25

INCOME (DEPOSITS)
Donation

Monthly Raffle
Member Dues
Transfer from Paypal
Raffle Ticket Sales
T-Shirt Money

EXPENCES [DEBITS)

Frontier

Todd White Reimburse
Bill Everitt-Raffle Winner
Home Depot

Amazon

Harbor Freight
Amazon

Home Depot

Menards

Armazon

Lowes

Little Caesars

Little Caesars

Go-Mart ’

Food Lion

Paypal
06/14/2025

INCOME (DEPOSITS)
Member Dues
Dopation

EXPENCES [DEBTS)
Paypal Fees
Transfer To Wesbanco

07/12/2025

Internet
Ck. 1066
Cash

Club Trailer Parts

Laptap

1

v e H

TREASURER'S REPORT

CENTRAL WEST VIRGINIA WIRELESS ASSOCIATION

06/14/2025-07/12/2025

-

1

Total Wesbanco Income

06/14
06/14
06/16
06/16
06/18
06/20
06/23
06/23
06/25
06/27
06/30
06/30
“ 06/30

06/30 !

06/17
06/20

Total Weshanco Expences

Wesbanco Balance 07/12/2025

Paypal Balance

Total Income

Total Paypal Deductions

Paypal Balance

This Montlil
$c.09
$120.09‘
$20.09
50.09
$735.00
$50.00

$0.00,
So.nq
$500.00,
$39.03'
$863.97
$43.46
$54.56
$43.25
$91.11.
$77.76
$8.32
$34.35
$7350
$16.47
0 $80.82

36.15

This Month
$20.00
$0.00

$1.19
$0.00

TOTAL BALANCE ON HAND 07/12/25 '

$5,165,93

$1,926.66

$4,164.27

46,00

$20.00

5119

$18.81

$4,183.08
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